Holland & Knight

800 17th Street N.W., Suite 1100 | Washington, DC 20006 | T 202.955.3000 | F 202.955.5564 Holland & Knight LLP | www.hklaw.com

Bill LeBeau +1 202-862-5965 bill.lebeau@hklaw.com

March 30, 2021

VIA IBFS ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: TrustComm, Inc.

Surrender of International Section 214 Authorization

FCC File No. ITC-214-19990211-00083

Dear Madam Secretary:

TrustComm, Inc. ("TrustComm"), by its attorneys, hereby surrenders its International Section 214 authorization, as issued by the Federal Communications Commission (the "Commission") pursuant to FCC File No. ITC-214-19990211-00083 (the "Section 214 Authorization").

TrustComm does not currently provide international telecommunications services to any customer pursuant to the Section 214 Authorization, and therefore is not required to provide any prior notice of discontinuance pursuant to section 63.19 of the Commission's rules. Accordingly, this surrender is effective as of the date of this electronic submission. Please let us know if you have any questions regarding this notice of surrender.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Bill LeBeau

Anchorage | Atlanta | Austin | Boston | Charlotte | Chicago | Dallas | Denver | Fort Lauderdale | Houston | Jacksonville Lakeland | Los Angeles | Miami | New York | Orlando | Philadelphia | Portland | San Francisco | Stamford | Tallahassee | Tampa Tysons | Washington, D.C. | West Palm Beach